Masterful precision, beyond the bounds of testing
Rogowski AC Current Probe
RCP Series
Tel: +86-(0)755-88600880      Email: sales@micsig.com       Website: www.micsig.com
Add: 6F, Jinhuanyu Building, No. 56, Tiezai Rd, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China.
Shenzhen Micsig Technology Co., Ltd.
The Micsig RCP series Rogowski current probe measures AC currents up to 12000 Apk, offers a maximum bandwidth of
30MHz. With nearly zero insertion impedance, the probes minimize interference to the circuit under test. The coil features

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021
※	 The coil’s cross-sectional diameter, circumference, lead length, peak coil isolation voltage, and working temperature are all customizable.
The coil includes a removable silicone sleeve that provides robust mechanical protection.
RCP-XS Series (Typical coil cross-section diameter: 1.6 mm)
Parameters
Model Bandwidth Peak
current
Output
sensitivity
Output
noise Peak di/dt Droop (%/ms) Accuracy
(typical)
Peak coil
isolation
voltage
RCP60XS-80 70Hz -30MHz 60Apk 100mV/A
(10x) ＜ 25mVpp 4kA/μs 65%/ms
2%
1.5kVpk
(Rogowski
coil part)
RCP120XS-80 34Hz-30MHz 120Apk 50mV/A
(20x)  ＜ 25mVpp 8kA/μs 35%/ms
RCP300XS-80 10Hz-30MHz 300Apk 20mV/A
(50X)  ＜ 25mVpp 20kA/μs 9%/ms
RCP600XS-80 8Hz-30MHz 600Apk 10mV/A
(100X) ＜ 18mVpp 40kA/μs 7%/ms
RCP1200XS-80 5Hz-30MHz 1200Apk 5mV/A
(200X) ＜ 15mVpp 70kA/μs 3%/ms
RCP3000XS-80 4Hz-30MHz 3000Apk 2mV/A
(500X) ＜ 8mVpp 70kA/μs 2%/ms
RCP6000XS-80 4Hz-30MHz 6000Apk 1mV/A
(1000X) ＜ 5mVpp 70kA/μs 2%/ms
RCP12000XS-80 2Hz-30MHz 12000Apk 0.5mV/A
(2000X) ＜ 6mVpp 70kA/μs 2%/ms
RCP300XS-200 14Hz - 20MHz 300Apk 20mV/A
(50X) ＜ 20mVpp 20kA/μs 15%/ms
2%
1.5kVpk
(Rogowski
coil part)
RCP600XS-200 7Hz - 20MHz 600Apk 10mV/A
（100X） ＜ 18mVpp 40kA/μs 7%/ms
RCP1200XS-200 5Hz - 20MHz 1200Apk 5mV/A
（200X） ＜ 15mVpp 70kA/μs 3%/ms
RCP6000XS-200 3Hz - 20MHz 6000Apk 1mV/A
（1000X） ＜ 7mVpp 70kA/μs 3%/ms
※	 RCP***XS-80: 80 mm coil circumference.
※	 RCP***XS-200: 200 mm coil circumference.
RCP-S Series (Typical coil cross-section diameter: 3.0 mm)
Model Bandwidth Peak
current
Output
sensitivity
Output
noise Peak di/dt Droop (%/ms) Accuracy
(typical)
Peak coil
isolation
voltage
RCP120S-200 14Hz - 25MHz 120Apk 50mV/A
(20x)  ＜ 25mVpp 8kA/μs 18%/ms
2%
3kVpk
(Rogowski
coil part)
RCP300S-200 7Hz - 25MHz 300Apk 20mV/A
(50X)  ＜ 20mVpp 20kA/μs 8%/ms
RCP600S-200 5Hz - 25MHz 600Apk 10mV/A
(100X) ＜ 18mVpp 40kA/μs 5%/ms
RCP1200S-200 5Hz - 25MHz 1200Apk 5mV/A
(200X) ＜ 7mVpp 70kA/μs 5%/ms
RCP3000S-200 3Hz - 25MHz 3000Apk 2mV/A
(500X) ＜ 7mVpp 70kA/μs 2%/ms
RCP6000S-200 2Hz - 25MHz 6000Apk 1mV/A
(1000X) ＜ 5mVpp 70kA/μs 2%/ms
RCP6000S-700 3Hz-10MHz 6000Apk 1mV/A
(1000X) ＜ 6mVpp 70kA/μs 3%/ms
2%
3kVpk
(Rogowski
coil part)RCP12000S-700 2Hz-10MHz 12000Apk 0.5mV/A
(2000X) ＜ 5mVpp 70kA/μs 2%/ms
※	 RCP***S-200: 200 mm coil circumference.
※	 RCP***S-700: 700 mm coil circumference.
Product Brochure
RCP-M Series  (Typical coil cross-section diameter: 4.5 mm)
Model Bandwidth Peak
current
Output
sensitivity
Output
noise Peak di/dt Droop (%/ms) Accuracy
(typical)
Peak coil
isolation
voltage
RCP120M-200 14Hz - 25MHz 120Apk 50mV/A
(20x)  ＜ 25mVpp 8kA/μs 18%/ms
2%
5kVpk
(Rogowski
coil part)
RCP300M-200 7Hz - 25MHz 300Apk 20mV/A
(50X)  ＜ 20mVpp 20kA/μs 8%/ms
RCP600M-200 5Hz - 25MHz 600Apk 10mV/A
(100X) ＜ 18mVpp 40kA/μs 5%/ms
RCP1200M-200 5Hz - 25MHz 1200Apk 5mV/A
(200X) ＜ 7mVpp 70kA/μs 5%/ms
RCP3000M-200 3Hz - 25MHz 3000Apk 2mV/A
(500X) ＜ 7mVpp 70kA/μs 2%/ms
RCP6000M-200 2Hz - 25MHz 6000Apk 1mV/A
(1000X) ＜ 5mVpp 70kA/μs 2%/ms
RCP6000M-700 3Hz-10MHz 6000Apk 1mV/A
(1000X) ＜ 6mVpp 70kA/μs 3%/ms
2%
5kVpk
(Rogowski
coil part)RCP12000M-700 2Hz-10MHz 12000Apk 0.5mV/A
(2000X) ＜ 5mVpp 70kA/μs 2%/ms
※	 RCP***M-200: 200 mm coil circumference.
※	 RCP***M-700: 700 mm coil circumference.
Model Bandwidth Peak
current
Output
sensitivity
Output
noise Peak di/dt Droop (%/ms) Accuracy
(typical)
Peak coil
isolation
voltage
RCP600L-700 8Hz-10MHz 600Apk 10mV/A
 (100X) ＜ 18mVpp 70kA/μs 8%/ms
RCP1200L-700 6Hz - 10MHz 1200Apk 5mV/A
(200X) ＜ 12mVpp 70kA/μs 5%/ms
2%
10kVpk
(Rogowski
coil part)
RCP3000L-700 4Hz - 10MHz 3000Apk 2mV/A
(500X) ＜ 9mVpp 70kA/μs 2%/ms
RCP6000L-700 3Hz - 10MHz 6000Apk 1mV/A
(1000X) ＜ 6mVpp 70kA/μs 2%/ms
RCP12000L-700 2Hz-10MHz 12000Apk 0.5mV/A
(2000X) ＜ 5mVpp 70kA/μs 2%/ms
※	 RCP***L-700: 700 mm coil circumference.
Accessories
Model Standard Accessories